
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033856-2025 

Award

Interim Evaluation of National Lottery Skills Clusters Fund

British Film Institute

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033856
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fcd0 (view related notices)
Published 19 June 2025, 5:14pm

Scope 

Reference

2025/430

Description

In 2023 the BFI awarded £9.m of National Lottery ‘good cause’ funding over three years
to seven Skills Clusters supporting major production hubs across the UK that work with
local industry, education and training providers to help local people train for below-the-line
careers on their doorstep.

As the BFI nears the end of the first funding period (2023-2026) of the new strategy, the
BFI would like to commission an interim evaluation of the National Lottery funded Skills
Clusters programme. Findings from the interim evaluation will be used to inform iterations
to the Fund guidelines ahead of the second funding period (2026-2029).

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033856-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033856-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04fcd0


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Interim Evaluation of National Lottery Skills Clusters
Fund

Supplier

Burns Owens Partnership Ltd

Contract value

£33,875 excluding VAT

£40,650 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

21 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 31 December 2025

6 months, 8 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73210000 - Research consultancy services

79310000 - Market research services

79411000 - General management consultancy services

79411100 - Business development consultancy services

Information about tenders 

20 tenders received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Burns Owens Partnership Ltd

Companies House: 04665658

15 Southampton Place

London

WC1A 2AJ

United Kingdom

Email: admin@bop.co.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Interim Evaluation of National Lottery Skills Clusters Fund

Contracting authority 

British Film Institute

Charity Commission (England and Wales): 287780

mailto:admin@bop.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

21 STEPHEN STREET

LONDON

W1T 1LN

United Kingdom

Email: graham.bellas@bfi.org.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:graham.bellas@bfi.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Interim Evaluation of National Lottery Skills Clusters Fund
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Burns Owens Partnership Ltd

	Contracting authority
	British Film Institute


		2026-02-23T22:08:49+0000
	TCPDF




